

Legislation Text

File #: 2017-0994, Version: 1

**Purchasing Type:** Additional Purchase (AP)

Public Hearing:YES NO Department:Purchasing & Contracting

## <u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): All

AP- Additional Purchase for Invitation No. 16-100731 Conventional Truck Cab and Chassis with 20 ft. Flatbed Dump and Hydraulic Crane with Grapple CNG Engine Driven: for Public Works - Fleet Management to be used by Public Works - Sanitation. Awarded to MHC Kenworth, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,155,036.00.

**Information Contact:** Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

## **PURPOSE:**

Consists of four (4) units to collect and transport heavy appliances, furnishings, storm debris, construction debris and other refuse. Awarded by the BOC on December 13, 2016 for six (6) units for an amount not to exceed \$1,732,554.00. These are replacement units under the seven (7) year replacement schedule.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recommend approval to purchase the additional units under the same price, terms and conditions with:

MHC Kenworth, Inc., 5860 Riverview Road, Mableton, GA 30126

Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,155,036.00

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

1. Funding:

Vehicle Replacement (Fleet Management)